8° property W

## Resolution R-00-52

Whereas, the Conway City Council wishes to express its intent in regard to the continued existence of the Conway Civil Service Commission.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. It is *the* intent of the Conway City Council to abolish the Conway Civil Service Commission at that time when a set of policies and procedures have been drafted and are acceptable to the City Council for the replacement of civil service procedures in regard to hiring, promotion, discipline, and grievance and the Rules and Regulations and Standard Operating Procedures of the Pdii and Rre Departments have been expunged of any reference to the Civil Service Commission or Civil Service policies.

Section 2 The City Council requests the Ad Hoc committee of city council members, police officers, firefighters formed at its last meeting on November 28, 2000 undertake the development of new policies and procedures by February 1,2001.

Mayor Tab Townsel

City Clerk Michael O. Garrett